

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24784/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2004 in CCP No.381/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

B.S. BHALLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief
and office report)
[For Final Disposal]With S.L.P. (C) No.23451 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 10/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.0

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeals, the interim order passed
by this Court shall continue to operate.[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master