

SECTION : XIV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3702 & 3822 OF 2007

B.S. Bhalla & Anr. ...Appellants
Versus
Ram Phal & Anr. etc. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.06.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellants, list the matters after summer vacation.”

It is submitted that there are two common respondents in these appeals. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the respondents in both appeals and they are represented by Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate in both the appeals.

The Appeals above mentioned are listed before the Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 24th day of August of 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to

1. Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv. 30, Law Ch.
2. Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. 305, New Law Ch.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.